GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN CONSERVATOR PARKS & WILDLIFE GILGIT-BALTISTAN

<u>CPW-7(10) 2024</u>

Dated:24th September, 2024

Tender Notice

- 1. Wildlife & Parks Department Gilgit Baltistan invites sealed tender from firms, registered with Pakistan Engineering Council/Companies ordinance, income tax and sale tax department for the provision of machinery and equipment for the Parks & Wildlife Circle GB.
- 2. For this tender PPRA'S Para 36(b) "Single stage, two envelop bidding procedure" for competitive bidding shall be adopted.
- Tender documents with detailed specifications and terms/conditions may be obtained from the office of Conservator Wildlife & Parks Gilgit during working hours. No tender documents will be issued on the date of opening of tender.
- 4. All the bids should accompany the bid security @ 3% of total bid cost in the shape of bank draft/ pay order from any schedule bank in favor of Conservator Wildlife & Parks GB and shall be submitted to the Office of Conservator Wildlife & Parks Gilgit on or before 4th October 2024.
- 5. Bids will be closed on 4th October, 2024 at 10:00 AM and will be opened on the same day at 11:00AM in the Forest complex conference Hall Gilgit, in presence of bidder or their authorized representatives, subject to completion of 15 days of publication of the tender in the newspapers/PPRA Website.
- 6. Firms having relevant minimum three years of experience in Government sector are eligible for the supply of items.
- 7. Conditional quotations will be treated as non-responsive.
- 8. Quantity of items mentioned in the tender document may increase/decrease at the time of contract as per requirement of system or procuring agency and will be charged as per actual.
- 9. Department reserve the rights to reject any proposal as per PPRA rule 33.
- 10. Payment will be made after completion of work.

(KHADIM ABBAS) CONSERVATOR PARKS & WILDLIFE GILGIT-BALTISTAN, GILGIT